1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1571 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, after line 6 insert:
1.3	"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 327C.01, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4	to read:
1.5	Subd. 8a. Representative acting on behalf of residents. "Representative acting on
1.6	behalf of residents" means a representative who is authorized to represent residents in the
1.7	purchase of property for the purposes of this chapter, and has gained that authorization by
1.8	obtaining the signature of support from at least one adult tenant, as defined by section
1.9	504B.001, subdivision 12, from at least 51 percent of the occupied homes in a manufactured
1.10	home park. The signature of a tenant asserting that the tenant is a resident or tenant of that
1.11	manufactured home park shall be presumptive evidence of such claim."
1.12	Page 1, line 12, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
1.13	Page 1, line 15, delete " <u>60</u> " and insert " <u>45</u> "
1.14	Page, 1, line 18, before the period insert "and made available in alternative formats or
1.15	translations if requested by a resident and the request is a reasonable accommodation due
1.16	to a disability of an adult resident or because there is not an adult resident who is able to
1.17	speak the language the notice is provided in."
1.18	Page 1, line 19, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
1.19	Page 2, line 1 before "terms" insert "to agree to material"
1.20	Page 2, line 2, before the period insert "and to execute an agreement to purchase the
1.21	park for the purposes of keeping the park as a manufactured housing community"
1.22	Page 2, line 12, strike "purchaser" and insert "residents"
1.23	Page 2, line 15, delete "has" and insert "have" and after "not" insert "been"

1

Section 1.

H1571A1

- 2.1 Page 3, line 1, strike ", except"
- 2.2 Page 3, line 2, delete everything before the period
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly